PORT OF BREMERTON

Notice of Quorum

You are hereby notified that a quorum of the Port of Bremerton Board of Commissioners may be in attendance at the **Bremerton Airshow Media Day on August 16, 2024, 1:00 p.m. and the Bremerton Airshow on August 17 and 18, 2024, 10:00 a.m. each day** at Bremerton National Airport located at 8850 State Hwy 3 SW, Bremerton, Washington.

This is not an official meeting of the Port of Bremerton; no official action will be taken.

Notice Issue Date: August 15, 2024

Notice submitted on behalf of the Port of Bremerton Board of Commissioners:

Ginger McKenzie Waye
Executive Assistant – Clerk of the Board
Port of Bremerton
360.813.0812
gingerw@portofbremerton.org